504875299 04/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4922039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELEXIS TECHNOLOGIES NV	04/04/2018
K. K. MELEXIS JAPAN TECHNICAL RESEARCH CENTER	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELEXIS TECHNOLOGIES SA	
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE BUCHAUX 38,	
City:	BEVAIX	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	2022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15757257	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: docketing@ipfirm.com, yshgroup@ipfirm.com, rkakimoto@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6074-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif source=F-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504875299 REEL: 045579 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MELEXIS TECHNOLOGIES NV, a corporation of Belgium, currently located and doing business at Transportstraat 1, B-3980 Tessenderlo, Belgium and K. K. MELEXIS JAPAN TECHNICAL RESEARCH CENTER, a corporation of Japan, currently located and doing business at Heiwa-build. 9F, 3-30-7, Hon-cho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 2310005, Japan (formerly located at Yokohama Aioi-cho-build. 10F, 6-104, Aioi-cho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 2310012, Japan), (hereinaster Assignors) are the owners of U.S. Patent Application Serial No.15/757,257, filed March 2, 2018, for DISPLACEMENT DETECTING DEVICE AND CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION DEVICE by virtue of an Assignment recorded March 2, 2018, for said Parent Application, on Reel 045094, Frame 0178; and

WHEREAS, MELEXIS TECHNOLOGIES SA, a corporation of Switzerland, currently located and doing business at Chemin de Buchaux 38, 2022 Bevaix, Switzerland (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in said patent application, the eventual Letters Patent, all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications and reissues derived from said Letters Patent and their eventual Letters Patents, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument Assignors are the lawful owners of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications, and said Letters Patent above mentioned, their interests are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full rights and lawful authority to sell and convey their interests in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, whenever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for its legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said patent application, the eventual Letters Patent, all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications and reissues derived from said Letters Patent and their eventual Letters Patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance,

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Refs. PMELW-16018US; 6074-0006

enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to said Assignors, their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignors hereby further assign to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignors hereby grant Hauptman Ham, LLP, 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1400, Alexandria, VA 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

Assignors:

	- 6		
Danker.	10 11	DOUC.	2010
Date:	1.00	OBASU	. Z913

MELEXIS/TECHNOLOGIES NV

Title:

K. K. MELEXIS JAPAN TECHNICAL RESEARCH CENTER

Date: ________, 2018

Title: へそつ

Witnesses:

Page 2 of 2